
Amendment No. 5 to Inmate Food and Commissary Services Agreement 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO INMATE FOOD AND COMMISSARY SERVICES AGREEMENT 
(the "Amendment No. 5") is entered into this 1st day of February, 2021 by and between the County of 
Champaign, Illinois (on behalf of and together with the Champaign County Sheriffs Office, the 
"County"), and Aramark Correctional Services, LLC, with offices located at 2400 Market Street, 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("Aramark"). 

WITNESS ETH: 

WHEREAS, on June 22, 2017, but commencing as of February 1, 2017, the parties entered into 
that certain Inmate Food and Commissary Services Agreement for the management of the food and 
commissary service operations at the Champaign County Jail and the Champaign County Juvenile 
Detention Center facilities (as amended, the "Agreement"); 

WHEREAS, the parties acknowledge the need to address volatility in the cost of food 
commodities; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said Agreement as hereinafter set forth, effective as of 
February 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date"). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises in the 
Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the parties agree as set forth below. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this 
Amendment No. 5 have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Agreement. 

1. Term: In accordance with Section 2 of the Agreement, the parties mutually agree to extend the 
term of the Agreement from February l, 2021 through January 31, 2022. 

2. Per Meal Prices: In accordance with Section 4 of the Agreement, the parties agree that as of the 
Effective Date, the prices per meal shall be increased by three percent (3%) from the prices currently 
applied per the Agreement prior to the Effective Date, as a result of an increase in the applicable 
Consumer Price Index, and as more particularly set forth in Attachment A hereto and made a part hereof. 
The prices per meal set forth in Attachment A hereto shall be effective from the Effective Date through 
January 31, 2022. 

3. Effect of Amendment: Except as specifically set forth herein, all other terms and provisions of 
the Agreement shall remain unaffected by this Amendment No. 5 and shall continue in full force and 
effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 5 to be signed by their 
duly authorized representatives the day and year first written above. 

Aramark Correctional Services, LLC 

By~ 
DaVlalllia 
Regional Vice President 

570318.2 

County of Champaign 
State of Illinois 

By: _!_~~~~:::,,,~~~-=----.P~,.-...,/z '1 ~:Z./ 
D~, 

Sheriff, Champaign County, IL 



570318.2 

Attachment A 
Champaign County 

Effective February 1, 2021 through January 31, 2022 

Meal Cate2orv Price Per Meal 
Adult Meal $1.180 

Juvenile Meal $1.787 
Adult Snack $0.879 

Juvenile Snack $1.161 
Kosher Meal $4.517 

' 


